Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20043

Date sent

12/06/2019

Subject

GIC/GIDS Referrals last 12 months and Clinician Stats

Details of enquiry

Re: Gender Identity Clinic, please can you send:

- 1. Numbers of referrals per month in the last 12 months.
- 2. Please can you break this down into:
 - a. Transfer from the Children's Gender Clinic
 - b. Adult referrals
- 3. What professional staff you have and how many of each profession including vacancies?

Response Sent

 Numbers of referrals per month in the last 12 months.
449 Transfers from (Children and Young People's) Gender Identity Development Service (GIDS)

3101 Adult Referrals

- 2. Please can you break this down into:
 - a. Transfers from the Children's Gender Clinic
 - b. Adult referrals

1a. Transfers from GIDS to GIC		1b. Adult Referrals	
April 2018	17	April 2018	209
May 2018	90	May 2018	252
June 2018	31	June 2018	291
July 2018	30	July 2018	302
August 2018	1	August 2018	277
September 2018	69	September 2018	251
October 2018	35	October 2018	262
November 2018	40	November 2018	262
December 2018	20	December 2018	194
January 2019	65	January 2019	277
February 2019	17	February 2019	260
March 2019	34	March 2019	264
TOTAL	449	TOTAL	3101



3. What professional staff you have and how many of each profession including vacancies?

GIC Professional Staff Posts - GIC	Whole Time Equivalent
Advanced Specialist Speech & Language Therapist Band 7	0.20
Advanced Specialist Speech & Language Therapist Band 7	0.20
Advanced Specialist Speech & Language Therapist Band 7	1.00
Lead Speech & Language Therapist in Voice Band 8B	1.00
Clinical Lead Consultant	1.00
Consultant Psychiatrist	1.00
Consultant Psychiatrist	0.80
Consultant Psychiatrist	1.00
Consultant Psychiatrist	1.00
Consultant Psychiatrist	0.70
Consultant Psychiatrist	1.00
Consultant Endocrinologist	0.40
Specialist doctor in Endocrinology and Gender Specialty	0.60
Consultant Psychiatrist	0.70
Consultant Psychiatrist	1.00
Specialist Doctor - Endocrinology	0.20
Locum Consultant - Gender Specialist	0.20
Advanced Nurse Practitioner- Band 7	1.00
Speech and Language Therapist Band 5	1.00
Nurse band 6	1.00
Locum Consultant - Gender Specialist	0.20
CLIN PSYCHOLOGIST BAND 8A	1.00
CLIN PSYCHOLOGIST BAND 8A	1.00
CLIN PSYCHOLOGIST BAND 8C	1.00
Psychologist band 7	0.40
Psychologist band 7	1.00
Psychologist band 7 (vacant post)	0.60
Psychologist band 7 (vacant post)	1.00
Trainee Psychologist band 6 (vacant post)	1.00
Psychologist band 7	1.00
Assistant Psychologist band 4	0.50
Assistant Psychologist band 4	0.50
Total WTE	24.20